PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Robert D. Hampton | 04/21/2005 |
| John J. Gran | 04/21/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hampton Holdings LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 3801 Union Drive |
| Internal Address: | Suite 102 |
| City: | Lincoln |
| State/Country: | NEBRASKA |
| Postal Code: | 68516 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10948527 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Kathy J. Kirschbaum

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathy J. Kirschbaum

Total Attachments: 2 source=PAT2#page1.tif source=PAT2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0205

500030191

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective January 12, 2005, by ROBERT D. HAMPTON of 3801 Union Drive, Suite 102, Lincoln, NE 68516 and JOHN J. GRAN of 3801 Union Drive, Suite 102, Lincoln, NE 68516 (collectively, "Assignors"), in favor of HAMPTON HOLDINGS LLC, of 3801 Union Drive, Suite 102, Lincoln, NE 68516 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the following:

The following application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and the a. invention described therein (the "Application"):

FILING DATE SERIAL NO. **TITLE** CORNER BUILDING BLOCK. 09/23/04 10/948,527 SYSTEM AND METHOD

- b. Any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this Patent Assignment made or acquired by Assignors , and any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or in any foreign countries, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution or continuation of the Application.
- Any issues or reissues of any patents relating to the Application, whether already granted C. or to be granted.
- All claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements of any d. patents relating to the Application, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignors hereby covenant that they have full right, power and authority and have been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not and will not execute any document in conflict herewith. Assignors further covenant that, when requested, they will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce said right, title and interest in any and all countries.

STATE OF T. W. MASK COUNTY OF Suncat

 $\langle \mathcal{A} \rangle$, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared Robert D. Hampton, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Patent Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska LORI MICHL My Comm. Exp. May 3, 2008

John J. Gran, Inventor

STATE OF Jebraska) SS.

Witness my and hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska LORI MICHL My Comm. Exp. May 3, 2008

268747.1 2

RECORDED: 05/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 015976 FRAME: 0207